

Decision Register Entry

Executive Forward Plan Reference

E2258

Cabinet Meeting Resolution

Youth Justice Plan 2011-12

Date of Meeting	14-Sep-11
The Issue	The Crime and Disorder Act 1998 requires Local Authorities to produce and publish an annual Youth Justice Plan, setting out how youth justice services are to be provided and funded. As part of the Council's Policy and Budget Framework, the Youth Justice Plan will need Full Council endorsement. The Plan will then be submitted to the Youth Justice Board for England and Wales.
The decision	(1) To AGREE that the Youth Justice Plan fulfils the requirements of the Crime and Disorder Act 1998;(2) To RECOMMEND the Youth Justice Plan to Council as part of the Council's Policy and Budget Framework.
Rationale for decision	Submission of a Youth Justice Plan is a statutory requirement under Section 40 Crime and Disorder Act 1998 and the plan is part of part of the Council's Policy and Budget Framework. The work programme contained within the plan contributes to making Bath and North East Somerset a safer place and to helping young people involved in offending to work towards more positive outcomes
Other options considered	None
The Decision is subject to Call-In within 5 working days of publication of the decision	